4.1 The life of the Company is set to end on 31 December 2100 and may be extended, one or more 

times, by resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting. 

Section II - SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

ARTICLE 5 

5.1 The share capital amounts to 2,735,670,475.56 (two billion seven hundred thirty-five million six 

hundred seventy thousand four hundred seventy-five point fifty-six) euros, divided into 3,360,857,809 

(three billion three hundred and sixty million eight hundred and fifty-seven thousand eight hundred 

and nine) shares without nominal value. 

5.2 The Shareholders' Meeting may resolve to increase the share capital, determining the terms, 

conditions and arrangements thereof. The share capital may be increased: through contributions in 

kind and credits and through the issue of new shares, including special categories, to be allocated free